

Date: February 1, 2024

<b>BSE Ltd. Corporate Relationship Department Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street Mumbai – 400 001</b>	<b>National Stock Exchange of India Ltd Listing Department, Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai - 400 051</b>
<b>Scrip Code – 530517</b>	<b>Scrip Code – RELAXO</b>

Dear Madam / Sir,

**Sub: Newspaper Advertisement for Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended on December 31, 2023**

Please find enclosed newspaper advertisement for Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended on December 31, 2023 published in Economics Times (Mumbai and Delhi – English Edition) and Navbharat Times (Delhi – Hindi Edition) on February 1, 2024.

The same is for your information and record please.

Thanking You,

For **Relaxo Footwears Limited**,

**Ankit Jain  
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer**

Encl. as above

## RELAXO FOOTWEARS LIMITED

**Registered Office:** Aggarwal City Square, Plot No. 10, Manglam Place,  
District Centre, Sector-3, Rohini, Delhi-110085. Phones: 46800 600, 46800 700  
Fax: 46800 692 E-mail: [rfl@relaxofootwear.com](mailto:rfl@relaxofootwear.com)  
**CIN L74899DL1984PLC019097**

Classification: **Public**



# Hudco may Soon Become Infra Fin Co

Suryash Kumar and Ishaan Gera

New Delhi: State-run Housing and Urban Development Corporation (Hudco) will soon transform into an infra finance firm to source cheaper funds and bring down the cost of borrowing, senior officials said. "We have made our representation to the RBI and will get the approval within a month or two," a person aware of the matter, told ET. For a company to get an IFC status, at least

75% of its assets should be deployed for infrastructure lending. It must also have a net worth of 2000 crore, a minimum credit rating of 'A' or equivalent from accredited rating agencies and a CRAR of 15%. While an IFC must commit 6% of its assets to finance housing projects, an IFC can invest in a wide array of projects like energy transition and urbanisation. The official said Hudco is also looking to finance projects in energy transition.

"IFC status gives the ability to access a larger investor base, which in turn helps IFC entities to diversify their resource base, and therefore better optimise their borrowing," said Seeba Sri Narayanan, director, CRISIL Ratings.

The PSU has been trying to get IFC status for almost two years. On March 23, 2022, the company submitted its application to the central bank to convert to an IFC.

suryash.kumar@etmagazine.com

BRISBANE, QUEENSLAND

## BE ENERGISED IN BRISBANE

Think Brisbane, Think Singapore Airlines.

₹66,600\* PER PERSON

FARES FROM

BOOK NOW AT SINGAPOREAIR.COM

SINGAPORE AIRLINES

\*Fare shown is for travel in Economy Class on Singapore Airlines flights from Mumbai to Brisbane and includes all associated taxes and surcharges. Promotional fare valid from 18 Feb to 19 Feb 2024 for travel from 1 April '24 to 30 September 2024. Actual fares may vary between cities in India and due to currency fluctuations. Limited seats are available at the advertised fare. Other terms and conditions apply.

LIMITLESS POSSIBILITIES. SUSTAINABLE CONTRIBUTIONS.

GREENPANEL

MDF KA DOOSRA NAAM

Step 1: Only the highest quality logs are processed

Step 2: Processing with European technology

Step 3: European trees grow in local plantations

Step 4: Logs chipping and defibration happens

Step 5: Pre-pressing and Pressing happens to create MDF panels

Step 6: MDF panels then reach the market

### Extract of Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended 31 December 2023

(₹ in Lakhs)

S. No.	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated			
		Three months ended 31 Dec 2023 (Unaudited)	Three months ended 31 Dec 2022 (Unaudited)	Quarterly average for the period ended 31 Dec 2023 (Audited)	Quarterly average for the period ended 31 Dec 2022 (Audited)	Three months ended 31 Dec 2023 (Unaudited)	Three months ended 31 Dec 2022 (Unaudited)	Quarterly average for the period ended 31 Dec 2023 (Audited)	Quarterly average for the period ended 31 Dec 2022 (Audited)
1.	Total Income from Operations	18,00.25	11,16,38.61	1,83,37.24	1,86,10.69	28,78.58	1,13,33.56	65,81.13	1,83,20.28
2.	Net Profit for the period (before tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	8,691.11	14,192.20	8,691.11	34,134.52	3,781.74	14,228.44	8,423.32	34,948.76
3.	Net Profit for the period (after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items))	3,614.98	18,311.23	3,733.77	11,679.72	1,741.73	14,228.44	8,423.32	23,693.63
4.	Net Profit for the period after other Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items	2,581.93	10,547.73	1,718.15	22,936.11	1,841.47	11,251.84	1,322.58	13,655.18
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	8,263.97	10,842.78	1,298.10	42,219.75	1,427.71	11,881.84	3,326.67	20,033.68
6.	Equity Share Capital	1,791.74	1,791.74	1,791.74	1,791.74	1,791.74	1,791.74	1,791.74	1,791.74
7.	Reserves excluding revaluation reserve (including the Audit Reserve Share of Dividend Income)	-	-	-	1,18,808.76	-	-	-	1,18,808.76
8.	Earnings per equity share (₹) (Basic and Diluted) (₹)	3.36	8.59	1.15	19.76	3.31	8.81	3.16	19.92

**Notes:**

- The above is an extract of the Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended 31 December 2023 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended 31 December 2023 are available on the BSE Limited ([www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com)), National Stock Exchange of India Limited ([www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com)) and on the Company's website ([www.greenpanel.com/investor-relationships](http://www.greenpanel.com/investor-relationships)).
- The above financial statements and disclosures have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their respective meetings held on 31 January 2024. A Limited Review of these results for the quarter and nine months ended 31 December 2023 has been carried out by the Statutory Auditors.

Place: Gurgaon  
Date: 01 January 2024

Shiv Prakash Mittal  
Corporate Chairman  
CIN: L2023RJ41

MDF | PRE-LAMINATED MDF | WOODEN FLOORING | PLYWOOD

### GREENPANEL INDUSTRIES LIMITED

Registered & Corporate Office: Thapar House, 2nd Floor, 163 S. P. Mukherjee Road, Kolkata - 700 028  
Corporate Identity Number: L20100WB2017PLC265077 | Phone: +91 33 4054 0600  
Website: [www.greenpanel.com](http://www.greenpanel.com) | E-mail: [investor.relations@greenpanel.com](mailto:investor.relations@greenpanel.com)

## RELAXO FOOTWEARS LIMITED

Reg. Office: Agarwal City Square, Plot No. 10, Manglam Plaza, District Centre, Sector 3, Rohini, Delhi - 110085 (India). Phones: 91-11-46800500, 46300700. Fax No. 91-11-46800692  
E-mail: [rl@relaxofootwear.com](mailto:rl@relaxofootwear.com). Website: [www.relaxofootwear.com](http://www.relaxofootwear.com)  
CIN: L74899DL19BFLC019057

### EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2023

(₹ in Crore)

Particulars	Quarter Ended		Nine Months Ended		Year Ended 31.03.2023
	31.12.2023	31.12.2022	31.12.2023	31.12.2022	
	Unaudited		Audited		
1. Total Income from Operations	718.70	685.45	2190.65	2032.08	2801.34
2. Net Profit for the period before tax (before Exceptional and Extraordinary Items)	50.83	40.58	186.98	124.60	210.01
3. Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary Items)	50.83	40.58	166.93	124.63	210.01
4. Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary Items)	38.57	30.10	139.08	91.17	154.47
5. Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	39.21	30.18	141.01	92.94	156.43
6. Equity Share Capital	24.89	24.89	24.89	24.89	24.89
7. Reserves excluding revaluation reserve	-	-	-	-	1830.16
8. Earnings Per Equity Share of Face Value of ₹ 1/- each (in ₹)					
Basic	1.55	1.21	5.59	3.63	6.21
Diluted	1.54	1.21	5.53	3.65	6.21

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly / Nine Months Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015. The full format of the Quarterly / Nine Months Unaudited Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites, [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website [www.relaxofootwear.com](http://www.relaxofootwear.com).

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors

Sd/-  
Ramesh Kumar Dua  
Managing Director  
DIN: 00157872

RELAXO FLITE | SPARX | Bahamas

## Kajaria

MAKING INDIA PROUD SINCE 35 YEARS.  
INDIA'S NO.1 TILE COMPANY

### Extract of Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months ended 31 December 2023

(₹ in Crores, except per share data)

S. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Nine months ended		Year ended
		31 December 2023 (Unaudited)	31 September 2023 (Unaudited)	31 December 2022 (Unaudited)	31 December 2022 (Unaudited)	
1.	Income					
a)	Revenue from operations	1,161.76	1,121.62	1,591.13	5,337.69	3,177.11
b)	Other Income	11.27	8.27	7.48	28.80	23.20
2.	Profit before share of cost from joint ventures, exceptional items and tax	145.15	147.65	99.71	438.48	325.65
3.	Net Profit for the period (before tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	145.05	147.43	99.71	438.38	325.65
4.	Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	145.05	147.43	99.71	438.38	321.99
5.	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	104.19	107.85	74.32	316.67	236.48
6.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax) and other minority interest)	104.02	107.64	74.17	316.24	236.05
7.	Equity share capital (Face value of ₹ 10/- per share)	15.03	15.03	15.02	15.03	15.02
8.	Other equity (including revaluation reserve), as shown in the audited balance sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	-	2,110.66
9.	Earnings per equity share (EPS) (Face value: ₹1 per share)					
a)	Basic	6.54	6.78	4.57	20.07	14.85
b)	Diluted	6.53	6.78	4.57	20.04	14.85

**Notes:**

- The above consolidated financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 21 January 2024 and have undergone a limited review by the statutory auditors of the Company.
- The above results have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) as notified under the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2016 (as amended), specified under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013.
- Additional information on standalone financial results is as follows:

(₹ in Crores)

S. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Nine months ended		Year ended
		31 December 2023 (Unaudited)	31 September 2023 (Unaudited)	31 December 2022 (Unaudited)	31 December 2022 (Unaudited)	
1.	Income					
a)	Revenue from operations	1,124.27	1,010.22	986.47	2,990.91	2,880.65
b)	Other Income	16.50	13.87	12.39	44.29	37.25
2.	Net Profit before tax	128.21	121.28	161.58	385.58	333.43
3.	Net Profit after tax	94.36	97.60	76.34	295.22	248.18
4.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	94.31	97.40	75.48	285.79	247.72

The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended 31 December 2023 filed with the SEBI under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015. The full format of the Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results are available on the website of BSE and NSE at [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) respectively and on the Company's website at [www.kajariatiles.com](http://www.kajariatiles.com).

For and on behalf of the Board  
Ashok Kajaria  
Chairman & Managing Director

Place: New Delhi  
Date: 21 January 2024

### KAJARIA CERAMICS LIMITED

Regd. Office: Corporate Office: J-18-1 (Bldg.) Mohan Co-operative Industrial Estate, Mathura Road, New Delhi - 110044, Ph: 91-11-26946496, Fax: 91-11-26946444, 91-11-26946407  
CN: L28620HR1835PLC050151, E-mail: [investor@kajariatiles.com](mailto:investor@kajariatiles.com), Website: [www.kajariatiles.com](http://www.kajariatiles.com)

## Urban Renewal Projects may Get a Push in the Budget

**Nidhi Sharma**  
**New Delhi:** The NDA government is set to give a push to urban renewal projects in the interim Budget, with emphasis on schemes that directly improve the economy, such as being in the vicinity of the common man. It is likely to announce the inclusion of a new set of beneficiaries under its flagship mission Prime Minister's Street Vendors Atma Nirbhar Nidhi (PM-SVANidhi), according to sources. The scheme, launched to provide microcredit facility to Covid-hit street vendors through easy loans on instalments, is likely to be extended to self-help groups. According to sources, self-help groups of street vendors will get loans in three tranches of ₹10,000, ₹20,000 and ₹50,000. So far, the scheme has been a success. The Cabinet had approved 4.2 million first loans (of ₹10,000) and 1.2 million second loans (of ₹20,000) by December 2023. However, the government launched a special campaign to increase the reach of the scheme, and till date about 8,366 million loans have already been sanctioned (6,338 million first loans, 1.76 million second and 248,000 third loans). According to the sources, the government is also likely to announce the National Urban Development Mission, which will aim to infuse technological innovations in municipal services and infrastructure of 4,500 urban local bodies in the country for five years.

nidhi.sharma@economictimes.com

## NTPC Gets DIPAM Nod to List Green Energy Subsidiary to Raise ₹10,000cr

**New Delhi:** State-owned power giant NTPC has received approval from the Department of Investment and Public Asset Management (DIPAM) to list its green energy arm NTPC Green Energy Ltd (NGEL) to raise up to ₹10,000 crore. According to a source, NGEL is expected to go public in a bid to set up to ₹10,000 crore anytime after March, the source told PTL. The NTPC's proposal for NGEL listing was approved by the DIPAM, as per the source.—PTL

### CAUTION NOTICE

#### RE: STRATA PROPERTY MANAGEMENT PVT.LTD. AND ASSETS OWNED BY:

- 1) Evernest Gains Properties Private Limited
- 2) Evernest Property Holdings Private Limited
- 3) Evernest Commercial Properties Private Limited
- 4) Evernest Parks Private Limited
- 5) Evernest Properties Private Limited
- 6) Evernest Estates Private Limited
- 7) Avigna Ashva Private Limited
- 8) M/s Siddhvi Estates

(to 8 are hereinafter referred to as "SPVs", for the sake of convenience)

BE IT KNOWN TO GENERAL PUBLIC THAT, our Client Avigna Private Limited ("Avigna") has entered into a Memorandum of Understanding dated 19th July 2021 ("MOU") with Strata Property Management Private Limited, [CIN: U71901NG2019PTC127873], ("Strata") having its office on Gopal Meher Street, Chennai and Museum Road, Bangalore.

Avigna asserts that under the MOU, Avigna is vested with **PRE-EMPTIVE RIGHTS TO BUYBACK** the properties (if any) presently standing in the name of the SPVs. These properties are described in the Schedules herein below, collectively "Schedule Properties".

Under the MOU, Strata is obliged to bring an immediate development of the Schedule Properties and complete the structure of the transactions involving acquisition of Schedule Properties by SPVs concerned and their acquisition by Avigna in furtherance of Avigna's pre-emptive rights to buyback.

Avigna asserts that Strata and the SPVs have the obligation to return the Schedule Properties to Avigna on terms pre-agreed in the MOU and that they are attempting to resist from such obligations. Legal proceedings are currently ongoing between Avigna, Strata and the SPVs in this regard, among other matters.

Hence, the public at large is hereby cautioned not to deal with the Schedule Properties in any manner as Avigna asserts its priority rights over the Schedule Properties, as aforesaid. Any person intending to purchase or secure any encumbrance charge over the Schedule Properties, shall do so at their own risk and peril, and Avigna will initiate necessary actions against such persons for any such violation. Please contact Avigna at enquiry@avigna.co.in

### SCHEDULE 1

(now standing in the name of Evernest Gains Properties Private Limited)

Land acquired by the said SPV under two sale deeds both dated 24th August 2020, and registered at SRO, Kelanangalam, Krishnagiri District, Tamil Nadu, and bearing Document No. 5150 of 2021 and 5161 of 2021, in respect of land situated at Nagondapalli Village of Hosur Taluk, Block 6, Sy. No. 167/11B, 167/11C, 168/1, 168/2, 169, 1, 567/1, 567/2, 566 & 569, 292799 sq.ft., together with the super-structure thereon measuring 2,35,335 sq.ft.

### SCHEDULE 2

(now standing in the name of Evernest Property Holdings Private Limited)

Land acquired by the said SPV under sale deed dated 11th October 2022, and registered at SRO, Kelanangalam, Krishnagiri District, Tamil Nadu, and bearing Document No. 11137 of 2022, in respect of land situated at Nagondapalli Village of Hosur Taluk, Block 9, Sy. No. 614/2, 615/1 & 615/2 (5.42 Acres), together with the super-structure thereon, measuring 2,36,082 sq.ft.

### SCHEDULE 3

(now standing in the name of Evernest Commercial Properties Private Limited)

Land acquired by the said SPV under two sale deeds both dated 1st September 2021, and registered at SRO, Kelanangalam, Krishnagiri District, Tamil Nadu, and bearing Document No. 7600 of 2021 and 7601 of 2021, in respect of land situated at Nagondapalli Village of Hosur Taluk, Block 6, Sy. No. 620/1A, 620/1B, 620/2A, 529/2B & 621 (493927 sq.ft.), together with the super-structure thereon measuring 2,36,122 sq.ft.

### SCHEDULE 4

(now standing in the name of Evernest Parks Private Limited)

Land acquired by the said SPV under two sale deeds both dated 1st September 2021, and registered at SRO, Kelanangalam, Krishnagiri District, Tamil Nadu, and bearing Document No. 7598 of 2021 and 7599 of 2021, in respect of land situated at Nagondapalli Village of Hosur Taluk, Block 6, Sy. No. 620/1A, 620/1B, 620/2A, 529/2B & 621 (493927 sq.ft.), together with the super-structure thereon measuring 2,22,367 sq.ft.

### SCHEDULE 5

(now standing in the name of Evernest Properties Private Limited)

Land acquired by the said SPV under two sale deeds both dated 5th January 2022, and registered at SRO, Kelanangalam, Krishnagiri District, Tamil Nadu, and bearing Document No. 56 of 2022 and 57 of 2022, Nagondapalli Village of Hosur Taluk, Block 6, Sy. No. 320/1A, 520/1B, 620/2A, 620/2B & 621 (433227 sq.ft.), together with the super-structure thereon measuring 1,19,388 sq.ft.

### SCHEDULE 6

(now standing in the name of Evernest Estates Private Limited)

Land acquired by the said SPV under two registered sale deeds, both dated 11th June 2021, and registered at the SRO, Kelanangalam, Krishnagiri District, Tamil Nadu, and bearing document No. 4723 of 2021 and 4724 of 2021, in respect of land situated at Nagondapalli Village of Hosur Taluk, Block 2, Sy. No. 67/10 & 168/1 (398236 sq.ft.), together with the super-structure thereon measuring 2,75,756 sq.ft.

### SCHEDULE 7

(now standing in the name of Avigna Ashva Private Limited)

Land acquired by the said SPV under sale deed dated 12th October 2022, and registered at SRO, Kamarakkudi, and bearing Document No. 13678 of 2022-23, in respect of land situated at Gangeppur Village of Hosur Taluk, Block 1, Sy. No. 30/1, 50/2, & 50/3 (344718 sq.ft.), together with super-structure thereon measuring 2,41,718 sq.ft.

### SCHEDULE 8

(now standing in the name of M/s Siddhvi Estate)

Land acquired by the said SPV under two registered sale deeds, both dated 11th June 2021, and registered at the SRO, Kelanangalam, Krishnagiri District, Tamil Nadu, and bearing document No. 4721 of 2021 and 4722 of 2021, in respect of land situated at Nagondapalli Village of Hosur Taluk, Block 2, Sy. No. 67/10 & 168/1 (398236 sq.ft.), together with the super-structure thereon measuring 2,75,756 sq.ft.

### COUNSELS FOR AVIGNA PRIVATE LIMITED

Allied Law Practises  
 3rd Floor, Millers Arcade, 1/1, Millers Road, Vasanth Nagar  
 Bangalore - 560052. T: +91-80-2222 0002

Eshwara, Advocates  
 House of Corporate & FR Laws  
 6th Floor, Khiraj Complex II, #480, Anna Salai, Nanceemban  
 Chennai-600035, India. T: +91-44-4234 8335, 4211 8635

**BE ENERGISED IN BRISBANE**

Think Brisbane, Think Singapore Airlines.

₹55,400\*  
 PAPERS FROM PER PERSON

BOOK NOW AT SINGAPOREAIR.COM

SINGAPORE AIRLINES

\*Fare shown is for travel Economy Class on Singapore Airlines flights from Delhi to Brisbane and include all associated taxes and surcharges. Promotions are in effect from 18th February 2024 to 31st March 2024. Actual fares may vary between cities and include due to currency fluctuations. Limited seats are available at the lowest fares. Offer dates and conditions apply.

**Kajaria**  
 MAKING INDIA PROUD SINCE 35 YEARS.  
 INDIA'S NO.1 TILE COMPANY

**Extract of Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months ended 31 December 2023**

(₹ in crores, except per share data)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Nine months ended		Year ended
		31 December 2023	31 September 2023	31 December 2022	31 September 2022	
		(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Income					
a)	Revenue from operations	1,161.76	1,132.62	1,099.13	3,337.80	3,177.11
b)	Other income	11.27	8.27	7.48	28.80	23.20
2	Profit before share of loss from joint venture, exceptional items and tax	146.15	147.65	98.71	439.48	325.65
3	Net Profit for the period (before tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary Items)	145.35	147.43	99.71	433.90	325.05
4	Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary Items)	145.35	147.43	99.71	433.90	321.59
5	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary Items)	104.19	107.96	74.32	319.07	236.48
6	Total comprehensive income for the period (Comprising Profit for the period (after tax), Other comprehensive income (after tax) and other minority interest)	104.02	107.84	74.17	319.24	236.05
7	Equity share capital (Face value of ₹10 per share)	15.03	15.03	15.02	15.03	15.02
8	Other equity (excluding revaluation reserve) as shown in the audited balance sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	-	2,310.86
9	Balance per equity share (EPS) (Face value: ₹1 per share) (EPS for the quarters are based on weighted average)					
a)	Basic	6.54	6.78	4.67	23.07	14.85
b)	Diluted	6.53	6.78	4.67	23.04	14.85

**Notes:**

- The above consolidated financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the respective entities held on 31 January 2024 and have undergone a limited review by the statutory auditors of the Company.
- The above results have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) as notified under the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (as amended), applied under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013.
- Additional information on standalone financial results is as follows:

(₹ in crores)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Nine months ended		Year ended
		31 December 2023	31 September 2023	31 December 2022	31 September 2022	
		(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Income					
a)	Revenue from operations	1,124.27	1,010.22	998.47	2,996.91	2,890.05
b)	Other income	96.90	13.87	12.69	44.29	37.25
2	Net Profit before tax	128.21	97.20	101.60	385.68	333.83
3	Net Profit after tax	94.68	91.68	75.64	286.22	248.15
4	Total comprehensive income for the period	94.61	97.46	75.49	285.79	247.72

4 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended 31 December 2023 filed with the SEBI and NSE under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results are available on the websites of BSE and NSE at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com respectively and on the Company's website at www.kajariaceramics.com.

For and on behalf of the Board  
 Ashok Kajaria  
 Chairman & Managing Director

Please: New Delhi  
 Date: 31 January 2024

**KAJARIA CERAMICS LIMITED**  
 Registered Office: Corporate Office:  
 SF-11, Second Floor, JVD Preetam Plaza, Mehrauli Gurgaon Road, Village Sikandarpur Ghosi, Gurgaon - 122001 (Haryana)  
 J-118, 1st Floor, Mahan Co-operative Industrial Estate, Mathura Road, New Delhi - 110044, Ph: 91 11 26948439 Fax: 91 11 26943544, 91 11 26949407  
 CN: L28204HR1059L2056193, E-mail: investor@kajariaceramics.com, Website: www.kajariaceramics.com

**RELAXO FOOTWEARS LIMITED**  
 Regd. Office: Agarwal City Square, Plot No. 10, Manglam Place, District Centre, Sector 3, Rohini, Delhi - 110085 (India), Phone: 91-11-45906600, 46800700, Fax No.: 91-11-45800692  
 E-mail: rfo@relaxofootwear.com, Website: www.relaxofootwear.com  
 CIN: L74899DL1984PL019097

**EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2023**

(₹ in Crores)

Particulars	Quarter Ended		Nine Months Ended		Year Ended
	31.12.2023	31.12.2022	31.12.2023	31.12.2022	
	Unaudited				
1. Total Income from Operations	716.70	665.45	2190.85	2032.08	2801.34
2. Net Profit for the period before tax (before Exceptional and Extraordinary Items)	50.83	40.58	186.98	124.80	210.01
3. Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary Items)	50.83	40.58	186.98	124.60	210.01
4. Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary Items)	36.57	30.10	139.08	91.17	154.47
5. Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	39.21	30.18	141.01	92.54	156.43
6. Equity Share Capital	24.89	24.89	24.89	24.89	24.89
7. Reserves excluding revaluation reserve	-	-	-	-	1830.16
8. Earnings Per Equity Share of Face Value					
of ₹ 1/- each (in ₹)					
Basic	1.55	1.21	5.59	3.66	6.21
Diluted	1.54	1.21	5.58	3.66	6.21

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly / Nine Months Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015. The full format of the Quarterly / Nine Months Unaudited Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites, www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.relaxofootwear.com.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors  
 Sd/-  
 Ramesh Kumar Dua  
 Managing Director  
 Delhi, January 31, 2024  
 DIN: 00157872

**RELAXO FLITE** **spary** **Bahamas**

# DU: इनोवेटिव स्किल्स पर सेंटर लॉन्च, 30 कोर्स से हुई शुरुआत

विशेष संवाददाता, नई दिल्ली

दिल्ली यूनिवर्सिटी में इनोवेटिव स्किल्स पर आधारित कोर्सों को लॉन्च के लिए एक नए सेंटर की शुरुआत की गई है। इस सेंटर में 30 कोर्स शुरू किए जा रहे हैं। एडमिशन प्रक्रिया 15 फरवरी से शुरू होगी।

युनिवर्सिटी के स्कूल ऑफ ओपन लर्निंग (एसओएल) ने कोर्सों के लिए एक नए सेंटर का इन्ोवेटिव स्किल्स-सेन्टर कोर्सों (सीआईएससी) के लॉन्च किया।

यह सेंटर और प्रोफेशनल क्वालिफिकेशन के माध्यम से और ओपन लर्निंग के माध्यम से कोर्सों को लॉन्च करेगा।

# JNU: मैनेजमेंट स्कूल के लिए रजिस्ट्रेशन शुरू

नई दिल्ली: जवाहर लाल नेहरू यूनिवर्सिटी (जेएनयू) ने एमबीए प्रोग्राम के लिए एडमिशन प्रक्रिया शुरू कर दी है।



2023 के आधार पर इस एमबीए प्रोग्राम के लिए एडमिशन शुरू होगा। हर स्टूडेंट को एमबीए में अर्वाह करने के लिए 15 अंकों के अंतर के साथ एडमिशन के लिए एडमिशन प्रक्रिया शुरू की गई है।

एमबीए प्रोग्राम के लिए एडमिशन प्रक्रिया शुरू की गई है। एडमिशन प्रक्रिया शुरू की गई है। एडमिशन प्रक्रिया शुरू की गई है।

### WATER AND WASTEWATER SOLUTIONS

#### WANTED FRANCHISEES

in North India with good contacts in local municipalities/industry/PWD etc.

Please send your credentials/resume to : [wastewatertreatment118@gmail.com](mailto:wastewatertreatment118@gmail.com)  
[wastewatertreatment119@gmail.com](mailto:wastewatertreatment119@gmail.com)

## Discover Elegance in Every Thread

# SURYANSH FAB

High Fashion Fabrics for Every Occasion

- Exclusive Range: From silks to boutique and designer fabrics
- Make Weddings Memorable: Premium Bridal Silk Fabrics
- Serving both Wholesale & Retail customers
- Trusted by Thousands. Ensuring 100% Customer Satisfaction.

Visit Our Prime Locations:

- Delhi & NCR: Ring Road, Lajpat Nagar, Rajouri Garden, Gurugram (MG Road)
- Jaipur: Tonk Road | Hyderabad: Banjara Hills | Vijayawada: Vinayaka Complex

Reach Us at: 9810163447 @suryanshfab\_official

# BLAZERS SUITS & JACKETS SALE

## 60% OFF

Formal & Wedding collection

Formal • Casual • Party Collection

Men & Women wear

By Economy Sales: 9222758425

ARROW raymond | Colson | LOUIS PHILIPPE | PARK AVENUE

- GURUGRAM 308, City Center, Sector 29 (Near Hotel Pilazio)
- PUNJ CHKILLI MAIN ROAD, Gurgaon (Near Jhandaewalpur, Gole Choker)
- WAZIRPUR A-5, Near Richi Rich Banquet (Opp. Shalimar Bagh)
- JANAKPURI B-1/2, Main Najafgarh Road, Opp. Metro Pillar 543
- NOIDA, Nirula's Sec-2, Near Metro Station, Sec-15, Noida, UP
- LAJPAT NAGAR, 49, Main Ring Road, Adj. Haldi Ram, Near Moolchand Crossing

## Chyawanprash

### 'STRENGTH TO FIGHT AGAINST 100+ ILLNESSES'

3x Immunity Action\*

Activates NK Cells, TNF Alpha secretion and Macrophages to Increase Immunity.

Approved Medicine. Design & Directions as per Label. \*3x Immunity Action Based Scientific Studies. \*Based Clinical Study of Ayurveda on Chyawanprash. Strength refers to inner strength.

## Dabur India Limited

Regd. Office: 8/3, Anand All Road, New Delhi - 110 002  
CIN: L242200197539 C067998  
Tel No. 011-23253468, Fax No. 011-23222051  
Website: www.dabur.com e-mail: corpcomm@dabur.com

10% Growth in Revenue  
9.5% Growth in Profit

### Extract of unaudited consolidated financial results for the quarter and nine months ended 31 December, 2023

S. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended (31/12/2023)	Corresponding quarter ended (31/12/2022)	Previous year ended (31/03/2023)
1	Revenue from operations	3,255.06	3,043.17	11,529.89
2	Net Profit for the period / year (before tax, exceptional items and share of loss) / profit of joint venture	661.81	620.92	2,220.31
3	Net Profit for the period / year before tax (after exceptional items and share of loss) / profit of joint venture	661.41	620.15	2,218.68
4	Net Profit for the period / year after tax and share of loss) / profit of joint venture	506.44	476.65	1,701.33
5	Net Profit for the period / year after tax (after non controlling interest and share of loss) / profit of joint venture	514.22	475.94	1,707.15
6	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising profit for the period / year (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax) )	525.98	401.62	1,481.66
7	Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value of ₹ 1 each)	177.20	177.18	177.18
8	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	9,360.50	8,579.80	8,796.08
9	Securities Premium Account	534.27	520.95	520.95
10	Net worth	9,537.70	8,756.99	8,973.26
11	Outstanding Debt	1,844.63	1,546.60	1,173.79
12	Debt Equity Ratio	0.19	0.18	0.13
13	Earnings per share (Face value of ₹ 1 each) (not annualised)			
(a)	Basic	2.90	2.69	9.64
(b)	Diluted	2.90	2.68	9.61
14	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	17.04	23.46	22.72
15	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	21.80	37.57	33.55
16	Other Equity	9,360.50	8,579.80	8,796.08

Notes:

- Additional information on standalone financial results is as follows:
 

Particulars	Quarter ended (31/12/2023)	Corresponding quarter ended (31/12/2022)	Previous year ended (31/03/2023)
Revenue from operations	2,414.36	2,298.26	8,684.35
Profit before tax	557.29	522.16	1,828.67
Profit after tax	428.12	394.34	1,373.26
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of unaudited consolidated financial results for the quarter and nine months ended 31 December, 2023 filed with the stock exchanges under Regulation 33 and 52 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the standalone and consolidated financial results for the quarter and nine months ended 31 December, 2023 are available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com) and the Company's website (www.dabur.com).

Place: New Delhi  
Date: 31 January, 2024

For and on behalf of Board of Directors  
Mehit Burman  
Chairman  
DIN: 00021963

## Kajaria

MAKING INDIA PROUD SINCE 35 YEARS. INDIA'S NO.1 TILE COMPANY

### Extract of Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months ended 31 December 2023

(₹ in crores, except per share data)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Nine months ended		Year ended
		31 December 2023	30 September 2023	31 December 2022	31 December 2022	
1	Income					
a)	Revenue from operations	1,151.75	1,121.62	1,091.13	3,337.80	3,177.11
b)	Other Income	11.27	6.27	7.48	26.90	33.82
2	Profit before share of loss from joint venture, exceptional items and tax	148.15	147.65	96.71	432.48	470.45
3	Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	145.85	147.43	96.71	435.98	325.65
4	Net Profit for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	145.85	147.43	96.71	435.98	321.99
5	Net Profit for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items and after minority interest)	104.19	107.96	74.32	319.67	236.48
6	Total comprehensive income for the period (Comprising Profit for the period (after tax), Other comprehensive income (after tax) and after minority interest)	104.02	107.84	74.17	319.24	236.05
7	Equity share capital (Face value of ₹ 1/- per share)	15.93	15.93	15.92	15.92	15.92
8	Other equity (excluding revaluation reserve) as shown in the audited balance sheet of the previous year.	-	-	-	-	2,310.66
9	Earnings per equity share (EPS); (face value: ₹ 1 per share) (EPS for the quarter/period is not annualised)					
a)	Basic	6.54	6.78	4.67	20.07	14.85
b)	Diluted	6.53	6.78	4.67	20.04	14.85

Notes:

- The above consolidated financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 31 January 2024 and have undergone 'Limited Review' by the statutory auditors of the Company.
- The above results have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind-AS) as notified under the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (as amended), specified under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013.
- Additional information on standalone financial results is as follows:
 

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended	Nine months ended	Year ended
		31 December 2023	31 December 2022	31 March 2023
1	Income			
a)	Revenue from operations	1,024.27	1,010.22	986.47
b)	Other Income	16.50	13.87	12.89
2	Net Profit before tax	128.21	131.78	101.89
3	Net Profit after tax	94.96	97.60	75.84
4	Total comprehensive income for the period	94.81	97.46	75.49

The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended 31 December 2023 filed with the BSE and NSE under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015. The full format of the Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results are available on the website of BSE and NSE at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com respectively and on the Company's website at www.kajariaceramics.com.

Place: New Delhi  
Date: 31 January 2024

For and on behalf of the Board  
Ashok Kajaria  
Chairman & Managing Director

**KAJARIA CERAMICS LIMITED**  
Registered Office: J-1/B-1 (Extn), Mohan Co-operative Industrial Estate, Mathura Road, New Village Sakandpur Ghosh, Gurgaon - 122001 (Haryana)  
CIN: L26234HR1989PLC056150, E-mail: investors@kajariaceramics.com, Website: www.kajariaceramics.com

## RELAXO FOOTWEARS LIMITED

Regd. Office: Aggarwal City Square, Plot No. 10, Manglam Place, District Centre, Sector-3, Rohini, Delhi-110085 (India), Phone: 91-11-46800600, 46800700, Fax No.: 91-11-46800692  
E-mail: rf@relaxofootwear.com, Website: www.relaxofootwear.com  
CIN: L74899DL1984PLC019097

### EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2023

(₹ in Crore)

Particulars	Quarter Ended		Nine Months Ended		Year Ended
	31.12.2023	31.12.2022	31.12.2023	31.12.2022	
	Unaudited				Audited
1. Total Income from Operations	718.70	685.45	2190.65	2032.08	2801.34
2. Net Profit for the period before tax (before Exceptional and Extraordinary Items)	50.83	40.58	186.98	124.60	210.01
3. Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary Items)	50.83	40.58	186.98	124.60	210.01
4. Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary Items)	38.57	30.10	139.08	91.17	154.47
5. Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	39.21	30.18	141.01	92.94	156.43
6. Equity Share Capital	24.89	24.89	24.89	24.89	24.89
7. Reserves excluding revaluation reserve	-	-	-	-	1830.16
8. Earnings Per Equity Share of Face Value of ₹ 1/- each (in ₹)					
Basic	1.55	1.21	5.59	3.66	6.21
Diluted	1.54	1.21	5.58	3.66	6.21

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly / Nine Months Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015. The full format of the Quarterly / Nine Months Unaudited Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites, www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.relaxofootwear.com.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors  
Sd/-  
Ramesh Kumar Dua  
Managing Director  
DIN: 00157872

Delhi, January 31, 2024

**RELAXO FLITE** | **SPARX** | **Bahamas**